Directional seated valve type BVE
Product documentation
D 7921
10-2024  -1.7 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
500 bar
300 l/min

2 Available versions
Ordering example
BVE 3 Z -G 24 T -1/2 -B 2,5
2.6 "Orices/check valves (additional elements)"
2.5 "Single connection block"
2.4 "Actuating solenoid addition"
2.3 "Actuating solenoid"
2.2 "Circuit symbol"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Pressure
pmax (bar)
BVE 1 20 500
BVE 3 70 400
BVE 5 300 400
NOTICE
Operating pressures depend on solenoid version see Chapter 3.1, "General data"
2.2 Circuit symbol
R S Z
NOTICE
BVE 5 circuit symbol R only.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7921 - 10-2024 - 1.7 5/54
2.3 Actuating solenoid
NOTICE
The specifications regarding the IP protection class apply for versions featuring a properly assembled male connector.
Nominal voltageCoding Electrical connection
V AC V DC
Protection
class
(IEC 60529)
BVE 1 BVE 3 BVE 5
X 12, G 12 12 V DC o o o
X 24, G 24 24 V DC o o o
X 24/8W
G 24/8W
24 V DC o
X 24/18W
G 24/18W
24 V DC o
X 48, G 48 48 V DC o o
X 98, G 98 98 V DC o o o
X 205, G 205 205 V DC o o o
L 12 12 V DC o o
L 24 24 V DC o o
L 24/8W 24 V DC o
L 24/18W 24 V DC o
L5K 12 12 V DC o o
L5K 24 24 V DC o o
L5K 24/8W 24 V DC o
L5K 24/18W
EN 175 301-803 A
■ X: without connector
■ G: with line connector MSD3-309
■ L: with LED connector
■ WG: with alternating rectifier in line
connector
■ 5k: with cast-on cable 5 m long
■ .24/18W: if lower output required
24 V DC o
WG 110 110 V AC
50/60 Hz
98 V DC o o o
WG 230 230 V AC
50/60 Hz
205 V DC o o o
AMP 12 12 V DC o o
AMP 24
AMP Junior Timer 2-pole
24 V DC
IP 65